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201405090001
40940

05/09/2014
02:37:13

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor POWER OF
ATTORNEY

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

201405020001
32120

05/02/2014
03:23:19

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee CORRECTED
ASSIGNMENT
S

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20030530000
334860

201405270001
58960

05/27/2014
01:16:44

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

RESIDENTIAL
FUNDING
COMPANY
LLC

Instr
#:20040220000
089340

201408180002
57410

08/18/2014
11:03:58

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES GUYTON
SHANNON R

Instr
#:20030306000
134720

201411050003
50250

11/05/2014
03:53:14

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

RESIDENTIAL
FUNDING
COMPANY
LLC

Instr
#:20031030000
724010

201402190000
46010

02/19/2014
03:22:59

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor POWER OF
ATTORNEY

RESIDENTIAL
FUNDING
COMPANY
LLC

201405270001
58950

05/27/2014
01:16:43

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee CORRECTED
ASSIGNMENT
S

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20040220000
089340

201410220003
34200

10/22/2014
03:30:03

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20031210000
797590

201412260004
04920

12/26/2014
12:09:22

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20031113000
751030

201402190000
46020

02/19/2014
03:23:00

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor DEEDS LINDSEY JILL 6 62 Instr
#:20130419000
160090

Lot#:303
Book:6 Pg:62
Sub:CAMBRIA
N WOOD
CONDOMINIU
M

201403210000
79760

03/21/2014
01:59:09

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor POWER OF
ATTORNEY

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Other:SEE
INST

201403210000
79770

03/21/2014
01:59:10

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor AFFIDAVITS MORTGAGE
OUTLET INC

6 22 Instr
#:20030520000
312350

Lot#:16 Book:6
Pg:22
Sub:PORTSOU
TH FIRST
SECTOR

201403210000
79780

03/21/2014
01:59:11

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
OUTLET INC

6 22 Instr
#:20030520000
312350

Lot#:16 Book:6
Pg:22
Sub:PORTSOU
TH FIRST
SECTOR



201403210000
79780

03/21/2014
01:59:11

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

6 22 Instr
#:20030520000
312350

Lot#:16 Book:6
Pg:22
Sub:PORTSOU
TH FIRST
SECTOR

201403120000
69370

03/12/2014
02:02:43

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor POWER OF
ATTORNEY

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Other:SEE
INST

201403120000
69380

03/12/2014
02:02:44

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor DEEDS BROWN
WILLIAM
LESLIE

21 49 Instr
#:20130917000
375790

Lot#:2 Book:21
Pg:49
Sub:BROOK
CHASE
ESTATES
PHASE 1

201403280000
87890

03/28/2014
01:44:04

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

17 16 Instr
#:20040107000
010360

Lot#:22
Book:17 Pg:16
Sub:PARK
PLACE
SECOND
ADDITION

201404210001
16330

04/21/2014
03:22:35

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20031002000
665100

Sec:3 Twn:22S
Rng:4W Qt:NE
BQt:NW
Other:SEE
INST

201405090001
40960

05/09/2014
02:37:15

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF NEW
YORK
MELLON
TRUST
COMPANY

16 63 Instr
#:20031003000
667540

Lot#:13
Book:16 Pg:63
Sub:GREYSTO
NE 1ST
SECTOR
PHASE VI

201406200001
87860

06/20/2014
01:56:31

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor POWER OF
ATTORNEY

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Other:SEE
INST

201406200001
87870

06/20/2014
01:56:32

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee AFFIDAVITS OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

15 96 Legacy #:2001-
48571 Instr
#:20011108000
485711

Lot#:41
Book:15 Pg:96
Sub:DEARING
DOWNS
NINTH
ADDITION
PHASE IV

201406200001
87890

06/20/2014
01:56:34

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES BARRETT
JAMES E

15 96 Legacy #:2001-
48571 Instr
#:20011108000
485711

Lot#:41
Book:15 Pg:96
Sub:DEARING
DOWNS
NINTH
ADDITION
PHASE IV

201408180002
57390

08/18/2014
11:03:56

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee AFFIDAVITS BANK OF NEW
YORK
MELLON
TRUST
COMPANY

Instr
#:20030306000
134720

Other:SEE
INST

201408180002
57400

08/18/2014
11:03:57

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF NEW
YORK
MELLON
TRUST
COMPANY

Instr
#:20030306000
134720

Other:SEE
INST

201408180002
57400

08/18/2014
11:03:57

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF NEW
YORK
MELLON
TRUST
COMPANY

Instr
#:20030306000
134720

Other:SEE
INST



201409030002
77010

09/03/2014
04:01:41

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

31 114 Instr
#:20040730000
424110

Lot#:28
Book:31
Pg:114
Sub:COTTAGE
S OF
SARATOGA
PHASE 1
FINAL PLAT

201403210000
79790

03/21/2014
01:59:12

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES MILLER
KAREN D

6 22 Instr
#:20030520000
312350

Lot#:16 Book:6
Pg:22
Sub:PORTSOU
TH FIRST
SECTOR

201405090001
40950

05/09/2014
02:37:14

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor AFFIDAVITS BANK OF NEW
YORK
MELLON
TRUST
COMPANY

16 63 Instr
#:20031003000
667540

Lot#:13
Book:16 Pg:63
Sub:GREYSTO
NE 1ST
SECTOR
PHASE VI

201405090001
40950

05/09/2014
02:37:14

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee AFFIDAVITS BANK OF NEW
YORK
MELLON
TRUST
COMPANY

16 63 Instr
#:20031003000
667540

Lot#:13
Book:16 Pg:63
Sub:GREYSTO
NE 1ST
SECTOR
PHASE VI

201405090001
40960

05/09/2014
02:37:15

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF NEW
YORK
MELLON
TRUST
COMPANY

16 63 Instr
#:20031003000
667540

Lot#:13
Book:16 Pg:63
Sub:GREYSTO
NE 1ST
SECTOR
PHASE VI


