Instrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	COMI Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal
201405090001 40940	05/09/2014 02:37:13	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	POWER OF ATTORNEY	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC						Description
201405020001 32120	05/02/2014 03:23:19	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT S	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20030530000 334860	
201405270001 58960	05/27/2014 01:16:44	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY LLC					Instr #:20040220000 089340	
201408180002 57410	08/18/2014 11:03:58	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	GUYTON SHANNON R					Instr #:20030306000 134720	
201411050003 50250	11/05/2014 03:53:14	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY LLC					Instr #:20031030000 724010	
201402190000 46010	02/19/2014 03:22:59	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	POWER OF ATTORNEY	RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY LLC						
201405270001 58950	05/27/2014 01:16:43	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT S	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20040220000 089340	
201410220003 34200	10/22/2014 03:30:03	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20031210000 797590	
201412260004 04920	12/26/2014 12:09:22	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20031113000 751030	
201402190000 46020	02/19/2014 03:23:00	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	DEEDS	LINDSEY JILL			6	62	Instr #:20130419000 160090	Lot#:303 Book:6 Pg:62 Sub:CAMBRIA N WOOD CONDOMINIU M
201403210000 79760	03/21/2014 01:59:09	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	POWER OF ATTORNEY	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC						Other:SEE INST
201403210000 79770	03/21/2014 01:59:10	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	AFFIDAVITS	MORTGAGE OUTLET INC			6	22	Instr #:20030520000 312350	Lot#:16 Book:6 Pg:22 Sub:PORTSOUTH FIRST SECTOR
201403210000 79780	03/21/2014 01:59:11	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE OUTLET INC			6	22	Instr #:20030520000 312350	Lot#:16 Book:6 Pg:22 Sub:PORTSOUTH FIRST SECTOR

201403210000 79780	03/21/2014 01:59:11	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC		6	22	Instr #:20030520000 312350	Lot#:16 Book:6 Pg:22 Sub:PORTSOU TH FIRST SECTOR
201403120000 69370	03/12/2014 02:02:43	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	POWER OF ATTORNEY	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC					Other:SEE INST
201403120000 69380	03/12/2014 02:02:44	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	DEEDS	BROWN WILLIAM LESLIE		21	49	Instr #:20130917000 375790	Lot#:2 Book:21 Pg:49 Sub:BROOK CHASE ESTATES PHASE 1
201403280000 87890	03/28/2014 01:44:04	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC		17	16	Instr #:20040107000 010360	Lot#:22 Book:17 Pg:16 Sub:PARK PLACE SECOND ADDITION
201404210001 16330	04/21/2014 03:22:35	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC				Instr #:20031002000 665100	Sec:3 Twn:22S Rng:4W Qt:NE BQt:NW Other:SEE INST
201405090001 40960	05/09/2014 02:37:15	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY		16	63	Instr #:20031003000 667540	Lot#:13 Book:16 Pg:63 Sub:GREYSTO NE 1ST SECTOR PHASE VI
201406200001 87860	06/20/2014 01:56:31	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	POWER OF ATTORNEY	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC					Other:SEE INST
201406200001 87870	06/20/2014 01:56:32	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	AFFIDAVITS	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC		15	96	Legacy #:2001- 48571 Instr #:20011108000 485711	Lot#:41 Book:15 Pg:96 Sub:DEARING DOWNS NINTH ADDITION PHASE IV
201406200001 87890	06/20/2014 01:56:34	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	BARRETT JAMES E		15	96	Legacy #:2001- 48571 Instr #:20011108000 485711	Lot#:41 Book:15 Pg:96 Sub:DEARING DOWNS NINTH ADDITION PHASE IV
201408180002 57390	08/18/2014 11:03:56	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	AFFIDAVITS	BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY				Instr #:20030306000 134720	Other:SEE INST
201408180002 57400	08/18/2014 11:03:57	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY				Instr #:20030306000 134720	Other:SEE INST
201408180002 57400	08/18/2014 11:03:57	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY				Instr #:20030306000 134720	Other:SEE INST

201409030002 77010	09/03/2014 04:01:41	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantee		MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC		31	114	424110	Lot#:28 Book:31 Pg:114 Sub:COTTAGE S OF SARATOGA PHASE 1 FINAL PLAT
201403210000 79790	03/21/2014 01:59:12	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	MILLER KAREN D		6	22	#:20030520000 312350	Lot#:16 Book:6 Pg:22 Sub:PORTSOU TH FIRST SECTOR
201405090001 40950	05/09/2014 02:37:14	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	AFFIDAVITS	BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY		16	63	#:20031003000 667540	Lot#:13 Book:16 Pg:63 Sub:GREYSTO NE 1ST SECTOR PHASE VI
201405090001 40950	05/09/2014 02:37:14	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	AFFIDAVITS	BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY		16	63	#:20031003000 667540	Lot#:13 Book:16 Pg:63 Sub:GREYSTO NE 1ST SECTOR PHASE VI
201405090001 40960	05/09/2014 02:37:15	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY		ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY		16	63	#:20031003000 667540	Lot#:13 Book:16 Pg:63 Sub:GREYSTO NE 1ST SECTOR PHASE VI